

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021**

=====

ASHOKBHAI GOVINDBHAI GOTI

Versus

ISHWARBHAI DAHYABHAI SOLANKI

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

HIREN R PANDYA(8760) for the Defendant(s) No. 11

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 26/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

Mr. Mehul Shal and Mr. Hiren Pandya, learned advocates are not present.

It appears that the opponent No.1 Ishwarbhai Dahyabhai Solanki has passed away. His heirs are not on record and they shall be brought on record as they are necessary parties to challenge the judgment and decree passed in Special Civil Suit No.199 of 2017 dated 10.11.2021 by the learned 2nd Additional Senior Civil Judge, Surat.

R & P to be called for by the Registry. The matter to be posted on 27.09.2022.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

Y.N. VYAS