

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021

=====

ASHOKBHAI GOVINDBHAI GOTI

Versus

ISHWARBHAI DAHYABHAI SOLANKI

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 18/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

At the request of appellants' advocate, by consent, re-list this
matter on **13.02.2024**.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J.)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR