

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021**

=====

ASHOKBHAI GOVINDBHAI GOTI & ANR.

Versus

ISHWARBHAI DAHYABHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr.Hiren Pandya, learned Advocate requests for time on the ground that Mr.Amit Thakkar, learned Advocate has some difficulty.

List the matter on 23.04.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

SINDHU NAIR