

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1047 of 2021**

=====

ASHOKBHAI GOVINDBHAI GOTI & ANR.**Versus****ISHWARBHAI DAHYABHAI SOLANKI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2****RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9****UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA****Date : 21/04/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

Learned advocate Mr. Ketul Patel for Mr. M. S. Shah, learned advocate for the appellants submits that the respondent no.1 has expired during the pendency of the suit and the trial Court has recorded that the suit is abated qua the respondent no.1. Therefore, he prays for deletion of the name of the respondent no.1 from the cause title.

In view of the above submission, the name of the respondent no.1 is ordered to be deleted from the cause title.

S.O. to 3rd August, 2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

MOHMMEDSHAHID

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)